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National Junior Para-Swimming (25m) 2019

Swim
England

Liverpool Aquatic Centre Day 1 2 March 2019

EVENT 201 Mens 10/18 MC 50m Freestyle

10/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Liverpool “

Place Name Cat Time
1. Roan Brennan 13 Basildon Ph 9 30.38
Balthazar Bradshaw 13 Brompton 10  35.31
3. Nathan Carrington 12 British Deaf 15 3542
4. Aidan Stanbrook 12 Durrington 10 36.91
5. Lewis Jones 13 Littleh'pton 9 3729
6. Benny Romberg 13 Kingston Roy 10 37.38
7. Sam Downie 13 Musselburgh 9 39.08
8. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton 6 4335
9. Samuel Carter 13 Hoddesdon 10 49.05
10. Akaash Das 11 Oswestry Ott 8 5112
11. Ethan Dent 11 Durrington 8 5543
12. McKenzie O'Reilly 10 Gloucester 10  59.10
13. Marlon Solomon 13 Hoddesdon 8 1:02.38
14. George Longley 10 Camforth 6 1:13.00
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Cat gory S6
Place Name Time
1. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton 43.35
2. George Longley 10 Camforth 1:13.00
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S8
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Akaash Das 11 Oswestry Ott 51.12
2. Ethan Dent 11 Durrington 55.43
3. Marlon Solomon 13 Hoddesdon 1:02.38
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S9
Place Name lub Time
1. Roan Brennan 13 Basildon Ph 30.38
2. Lewis Jones 13 Littleh'pton 37.29
3. Sam Downie 13 Musselburgh 39.08
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S10
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Balthazar Bradshaw 13 Brompton 35.31
2. Aidan Stanbrook 12 Durrington 36.91
3. Benny Romberg 13 Kingston Roy 37.38
4. Samuel Carter 13 Hoddesdon 49.05
5. McKenzie O'Reilly 10 Gloucester 59.10
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S15
Place Name lub Time
1. Nathan Carrington 12 British Deaf 3542
14/16 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Cat Time
1. Benjamin Grainger 16 Mt Kelly 10  28.03
2. Charlie Coulam 16 Bridlington 10 2848
3. Kieran Williams 15 Newquay 10 28.80
4. Dylan Bleakley 16 East Lothian 14 29.04
5. Ryan Potter 16 Blackpool Aq 14 29.20
6. Joseph Greaves 16 Littleh'pton 14 29.38
7. Luke Batty 14 Bolton Metro 9 3189
8. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont 9 3283
9. Ethan Naisbitt 16 Pioneer 79 9 3333
10. Luke O'Dowd 15  South Dorset 12 3357
11. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton 14 3440
12. Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq 14 3442
13. Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff 13 3448
14. Benjamin Pope 15 Havant & Wat 8 3522
15. Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale 14 36.01
16. Callum Robertson 15 Co Cambridge 8 36.30
17. Jacob Chambers 16 Co Manch Aq 8 36.95
18. Kai Goldie 14 Motherwell W 9 37.34
19. A Moradianborougeni 15 Orion 13 3825
20. Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton 10 3833
21. William Whitehead 14 Eckington 8 3863
22. Levi Codling 15 Coalville 7 39.04
23. Jamie Markall 16 Orion 8 39.08
24. Sebastian Williams 15 MtKelly 6 4112
25. Alexander Hobbs 14 MtKelly 7 4185
26. Aiden Watkins 16 Co Manch Aq 6 45.69
27. Connor Stuart 16 Co Cambridge 6 46.78
28. Harvey Phillips 15 Louth 4  56.26
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S4
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Harvey Phillips 15 Louth 56.26
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S6
Place Name lub Time
1. Sebastian Williams 15 Mt Kelly 41.12
2. Aiden Watkins 16 Co Manch Aq 45.69
3. Connor Stuart 16 Co Cambridge 46.78
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National Junior Para-Swimming (25m) 2019
Liverpool Aquatic Centre Day 1 2 March 2019

Swim
England

EVENT 201 Mens 10/18 MC 50m Freestyle
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14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S7
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Levi Codling 15 Coalville 39.04
2. Alexander Hobbs 14 MtKelly 41.85
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S8
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Benjamin Pope 15 Havant & Wat 35.22
2. Callum Robertson 15 Co Cambridge 36.30
3. Jacob Chambers 16 Co Manch Aq 36.95
4. William Whitehead 14 Eckington 38.63
5. Jamie Markall 16  Orion 39.08
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S9
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Luke Batty 14 Bolton Metro 31.89
2. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont 32.83
3. Ethan Naisbitt 16 Pioneer 79 33.33
4. Kai Goldie 14 Motherwell W 37.34
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S10
Place Name lub Time
1. Benjamin Grainger 16 Mt Kelly 28.03
2. Charlie Coulam 16  Bridlington 28.48
3. Kieran Williams 15 Newquay 28.80
4. Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton 38.33
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S12
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Luke O'Dowd 15 South Dorset 33.57
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S13
Place Name lub Time
1. Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff 34.48
2. A Moradianborougeni 15 Orion 38.25
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S14
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Dylan Bleakley 16 East Lothian 29.04
2. Ryan Potter 16 Blackpool Aq 29.20
3. Joseph Greaves 16 Littleh'pton 29.38
4. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton 34.40
5. Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq 34.42
6. Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale 36.01
17/18 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time
1. Rhys Davies 18 Pembs Cty 14 25.99
2. Conor Ballard 17 Leatherhead 10 28,50
3. Owen Garsides 18 KingstonHull 14 28.63
4. Jamie Salvador-Swords 17 Exmouth 14 29.29
5. Angus Leckonby 17 Scarborough 14 2948
6. James Brown 17 Royal Wolv 9 29.95
7. Thomas Roach 17 Co Manch Aq 14 32.58
8. Samuel Whearty 17 Colchester 9 3283
9. Owen Woodrow 18 Co Norwich 8 3372
10. Neil Ferguson 17 Musselburgh 7 38.26
11. Nima Ghavami 18 Northampton 7 4135
Asa Bebbington 17 Co Manch Aq 6 DNC
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S6
Place Name AaD Club Time
Asa Bebbington 17 Co Manch Aq DNC
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S7
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Neil Ferguson 17 Musselburgh 38.26
2. Nima Ghavami 18 Northampton 41.35
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S8
Place Name lub Time
1. Owen Woodrow 18 Co Norwich 33.72
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S9
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. James Brown 17 Royal Wolv 29.95
2. Samuel Whearty 17 Colchester 32.83
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S10
Place Name lub Time
1. Conor Ballard 17 Leatherhead 28.50
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Cateé;ory S14
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Rhys Davies 18 Pembs Cty 25.99
2. Owen Garsides 18  KingstonHull 28.63
3. Jamie Salvador-Swords 17 Exmouth 29.29
4. Angus Leckonby 17  Scarborough 29.48
5. Thomas Roach 17 Co Manch Aq 32.58
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National Junior Para-Swimming (25m) 2019

Swim
England

Liverpool Aquatic Centre Day 1 2 March 2019

EVENT 201 Mens 10/18 MC 50m Free

10/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name
1. Roan Brennan

Balthazar Bradshaw

3. Nathan Carrington
4. Aidan Stanbrook
5. Lewis Jones

6. Benny Romberg
7. Sam Downie

8. Bruce Dee

9. Samuel Carter
10. Akaash Das

11. Ethan Dent

12. McKenzie O'Reilly
13. Marlon Solomon
14. George Longley

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Mult{: Disability b

Place Name
Roan Brennan
Bruce Dee
Lewis Jones

Balthazar Bradshaw

Aidan Stanbrook
Benny Romberg
Akaash Das
. Ethan Dent
10. Samuel Carter
11. Marlon Solomon
12. George Longley
13. McKenzie O'Reilly
14. Nathan Carrington

1
2
3
4.
5. Sam Downie
6.
7
8
9

Basildon Ph
Brompton
British Deaf
Durrington
Littleh'pton
Kingston Roy
Musselburgh
Northampton
Hoddesdon
Oswestry Ott
Durrington
Gloucester
Hoddesdon
Camforth

Basndon Ph
Northampton
Littleh'pton
Brompton
Musselburgh
Durrington
Kingston Roy
Oswestry Ott
Durrington
Hoddesdon
Hoddesdon
Camforth
Gloucester
British Deaf

14/16 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name
1. Benjamin Grainger
2. Charlie Coulam

3. Kieran Williams
4. Dylan Bleakley

5. Ryan Potter

6. Joseph Greaves
7. Luke Batty

8. Maximilian Tulloch
9. Ethan Naisbitt

10. Luke O'Dowd

11. Marcus Harvey
12. Liam Hardy

13. Toben Durrant
14. Benjamin Pope
15. Harvey Stonebank
16. Callum Robertson
17. Jacob Chambers
18. Kai Goldie

19. A Moradianborougeni

20. Matthew Davies
21. William Whitehead
22. Levi Codling

23. Jamie Markall

24, Sebastian Williams
25. Alexander Hobbs
26. Aiden Watkins
27. Connor Stuart

28. Harvey Phillips

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability b
g P AaD Club Y ga

Club

Mt Kelly
Bridlington
Newquay
East Lothian
Blackpool Aq
Littleh'pton
Bolton Metro
Chalfont
Pioneer 79
South Dorset
Littleh'pton

Co Manch Aq
Co Cardiff
Havant & Wat
RichmondDale
Co Cambridge
Co Manch Aq
Motherwell W
Orion
RomseyTotton
Eckington
Coalville
Orion

Mt Kelly

Mt Kelly

Co Manch Aq
Co Cambridge
Louth

Cat Time
9 3038
10  35.31
15 3542
10  36.91
9 3729
10 37.38
9 39.08
6 43.35
10  49.05
8 5112
8 5543
10  59.10
8 1:.02.38
6 1:13.00
g British Disability Points
a Time BDPoints
30.38 516
6 43.35 334
9 3729 279
10 3531 256
9 39.08 242
10 36.91 224
10 37.38 216
8 5112 132
8 5543 104
10  49.05 95
8 1:.02.38 73
6 1:13.00 70
10  59.10 54
15 3542
Cat Time
10 28.03
10 2848
10 28.80
14 29.04
14 29.20
14 29.38
9 31.89
9 3283
9 3333
12 3357
14 34.40
14 3442
13 3448
8 3522
14 36.01
8 36.30
8 36.95
9 3734
13 38.25
10 3833
8 38.63
7 39.04
8 39.08
6 4112
7 4185
6 45.69
6 46.78
4 56.26

British Disability Points

Liverpool “

Place Name D Time BDPoints
1. Dylan Bleakley 16 East Lothian 14 29.04 590
2. Ryan Potter 16  Blackpool Aq 14 29.20 580
3. Joseph Greaves 16 Littleh'pton 14 29.38 570
4. Benjamin Grainger 16 MtKelly 10  28.03 513
5. Charlie Coulam 16 Bridlington 10 2848 489
6. Kieran Williams 15 Newquay 10 28.80 473
7. Luke Batty 14 Bolton Metro 9 31.89 446
8. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont 9 3283 409
9. Benjamin Pope 15 Havant & Wat 8 3522 406
10. Sebastian Williams 15 MtKelly 6 4112 392
11. Ethan Naisbitt 16 Pioneer 79 9 3333 391
12. Callum Robertson 15 Co Cambridge 8 36.30 3n
13. Luke O'Dowd 15 South Dorset 12 3357 358
14. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton 14 3440 355
15. Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq 14 3442 354
16. Jacob Chambers 16 Co Manch Aq 8 36.95 352
17. Levi Codling 15 Coalville 7 39.04 M
18. Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff 13 3448 330
19. Harvey Phillips 15 Louth 4 56.26 314
20. Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale 14 36.01 309
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National Junior Para-Swimming (25m) 2019

Swim
England

Liverpool Aquatic Centre Day 1 2 March 2019

EVENT 201 Mens 10/18 MC 50m Freestyle

Liverpool 3

21. William Whitehead 14 Eckington 8 3863 308
22. Jamie Markall 16 Orion 8 39.08 297
23. Aiden Watkins 16 Co Manch Aq 6 45.69 285
24. Kai Goldie 14 Motherwell W 9 3734 278
25. Alexander Hobbs 14 Mt Kelly 7 4185 276
26. Connor Stuart 16 Co Cambridge 6 46.78 266
27. A Moradianborougeni 15 Orion 13 3825 242
28. Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton 10 38.33 200
17/18 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Cat Time
1. Rhys Davies 18 Pembs Cty 14 2599
2. Conor Ballard 17 Leatherhead 10 2850
3. Owen Garsides 18 KingstonHull 14 28.63
4. Jamie Salvador-Swords 17 Exmouth 14 29.29
5. Angus Leckonby 17 Scarborough 14 2948
6. James Brown 17 Royal Wolv 9 29.95
7. Thomas Roach 17 Co Manch Aq 14 3258
8. Samuel Whearty 17 Colchester 9 3283
9. Owen Woodrow 18 Co Norwich 8 3372
10. Neil Ferguson 17 Musselburgh 7 3826
11. Nima Ghavami 18 Northampton 7 4135

Asa Bebbington 17 Co Manch Aq 6 DNC
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Mult| Dlsablllty by Br|t|sh Disability Points
Place Name Time BDPoints
1. Rhys Davies 18 Pembs Cty 14 25.99 823
2. Owen Garsides 18  KingstonHull 14 2863 615
3. Jamie Salvador-Swords 17 Exmouth 14 29.29 575
4. Angus Leckonby 17 Scarborough 14 2948 564
5. James Brown 17 Royal Wolv 9 299 539
6. Conor Ballard 17 Leatherhead 10 28.50 488
7. Owen Woodrow 18 Co Norwich 8 3372 463
8. Thomas Roach 17 Co Manch Aq 14 3258 418
9. Samuel Whearty 17  Colchester 9 3283 409
10. Neil Ferguson 17 Musselburgh 7 3826 362
11. Nima Ghavami 18 Northampton 7 4135 287

Asa Bebbington 17 Co Manch Aq 6 DNC
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National Junior Para-Swimming (25m) 2019
Liverpool Aquatic Centre Day 1 2 March 2019

Swim
England

EVENT 202 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 50m Freestyle

10/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time
1. Erin Boyles 13 Workington 14 3557
2. Meghan Willis 12 Torfaen D 9 36.88
3. Amber Haycock 12 Rushden 10  37.61
4. Abigail White 12 NE Dis SC 15 37.76
5. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 12 Orion 9 3919
6. Evie Lambert 12 Brighouse 9 3939
7. Rebecca Allan 11 Gates &Whick 10 3943
8. Fem Sneddon 13 RTW Monson 6 40.61
9. EvaFrench 12 Nuneaton 10 40.74
10. Louise Storey 13 Hoddesdon 9 45.99
11. Isla Gordon 13 Nova Centn 8 58.08
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S6
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Fern Sneddon 13 RTW Monson 40.61
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S8
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Isla Gordon 13 Nova Centn 58.08
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S9
Place Name lub Time
1. Meghan Willis 12 Torfaen D 36.88
2. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 12 Orion 39.19
3. Evie Lambert 12 Brighouse 39.39
4. Louise Storey 13 Hoddesdon 45.99
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S10
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Amber Haycock 12 Rushden 37.61
2. Rebecca Allan 11 Gates &Whick 39.43
3. EvaFrench 12 Nuneaton 40.74
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S14
Place Name lub Time
1. Erin Boyles 13 Workington 35.57
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S15
Place Name lub Time
1. Abigail White 12 NEDis SC 37.76
14/16 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time
1. Libby Gotta 15 Wantage 15  29.23
2. Poppy Maskill 14 Crewe Flyers 14 29.89
3. Letisha Ellis 15 loMan 15 3047
4. Megan Neave 16  Co Derby 14 30.51
5. Georgia Sheffield 14 Co Salford 14 3112
6. Katie Crowhurst 15 Wycombe Dist 13 31.96
7. Fem loannou 16 Wycombe Dist 14 3245
8. Rebecca Lewis 16 RCT Squad 10 3296
9. Aliya Bacakoglu 15 Bo Kirklees 10 3475
10. Seren Leconte 15 RCT Squad 9 3540
11. Madeleine Harris 16 Elmbridge 9 3591
12. Rachael Partington 14 Co Manch Aq 10 3711
13. Mwaba Mkwasa 14 Norwich Swan 8 3870
14. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 39.38
15. Ellen Stephenson 15 Newcastle 14 4128
16. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 4279
17. Miki Lin-Gao 14 Co Cambridge 8 4359
18. Elizabeth Foster 15 Havant & Wat 7 46.33
19. Ellie Spokes 16 Nova Centn 6 54.12
20. Samantha Moore 15 Halton 6 1:03.37
21. Grace Stirling 16  StirlingSwim 7 1:04.30
Sophie Woodward 15  Kimberley 3 DNC
Caitlin Trevor 16 London Dis 14 DNC
Chloe Akehurst 14 Sutton Cheam 9 DNC
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S3
Place Name lub Time
Sophie Woodward 15  Kimberley DNC
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S6
Place Name lub Time
1. Ellie Spokes 16 Nova Centn 54.12
2. Samantha Moore 15 Halton 1:03.37
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S7
Place Name lub Time
1. Elizabeth Foster 15 Havant & Wat 46.33
2. Grace Stirling 16  StirlingSwim 1:04.30
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S8
Place Name lub Time
1. Mwaba Mkwasa 14 Norwich Swan 38.70
2. Miki Lin-Gao 14 Co Cambridge 43.59
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act|v|ty fﬁzlauziil(i)tgl National Junior Para-Swimming (25m) 2019 E‘:s""lgnd

alliance sport Liverpool Aquatic Centre Day 1 2 March 2019

EVENT 202 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 50m Freestyle
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S9

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Seren Leconte 15 RCT Squad 35.40
2. Madeleine Harris 16 Elmbridge 35.91
Chloe Akehurst 14 Sutton Cheam DNC
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S10
Place Name lub Time
1. Rebecca Lewis 16 RCT Squad 32.96
2. Aliya Bacakoglu 15 Bo Kirklees 34.75
3. Rachael Partington 14 Co Manch Aq 37.11
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S11
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 39.38
2. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton 42.79
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S13
Place Name lub Time
1. Katie Crowhurst 15 Wycombe Dist 31.96
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S14
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Poppy Maskill 14 Crewe Flyers 29.89
2. Megan Neave 16 Co Derby 30.51
3. Georgia Sheffield 14 Co Salford 31.12
4. Fern loannou 16 Wycombe Dist 3245
5. Ellen Stephenson 15 Newcastle 41.28
Caitlin Trevor 16 London Dis DNC
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S15
Place Name lub Time
1. Libby Gotta 15 Wantage 29.23
2. Letisha Ellis 15 loMan 30.47
17/18 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time
1. Catherine Marr 17 Norwich Swan 13 33.10
2. Coral Farrell 18 Warrington W 10 33.58
3. Leah O'Connell 17 Camden Swiss 7 3693
4. Cerys Venters-Scott 17 Camegie 14 37.04
5. Genevieve Hunter 17 Kent Weald 8 39.00
6. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton 7 39.68
7. Charlotte Hyde 17 Camden Swiss 7 39.78
8. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick 9 4394
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S7
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Leah O'Connell 17 Camden Swiss 36.93
2. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton 39.68
3. Charlotte Hyde 17 Camden Swiss 39.78
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S8
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Genevieve Hunter 17 Kent Weald 39.00
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S9
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick 43.94
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S10
Place Name lub Time
1. Coral Farrell 18 Warrington W 33.58
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S13
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Catherine Marr 17 Norwich Swan 33.10
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S14
Place Name lub Time
1. Cerys Venters-Scott 17 Camegie 37.04

EVENT 202 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 50m Freestyle
10/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time
1. Erin Boyles 13 Workington 14 35.57
2. Meghan Willis 12 Torfaen D 9 36.88
3. Amber Haycock 12 Rushden 10 37.61
4. Abigail White 12 NE Dis SC 15 37.76
5. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 12 Orion 9 3919
6. Evie Lambert 12 Brighouse 9 39.39
7. Rebecca Allan 11 Gates &Whick 10 3943
8. Fem Sneddon 13 RTW Monson 6 40.61
9. EvaFrench 12 Nuneaton 10  40.74
10. Louise Storey 13 Hoddesdon 9 45.99
11. Isla Gordon 13 Nova Centn 8 5808
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National Junior Para-Swimming (25m) 2019 E‘r:’gi;mnd
Liverpool Aquatic Centre Day 1 2 March 2019

EVENT 202 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 50m Freestyle

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multl Dlsablllty bg British Disability Points
a

Place Name Time BDPoints
1. Fern Sneddon 13 RTW Monson 40.61 598
2. Meghan Willis 12 Torfaen D 9 36.88 477
3. Erin Boyles 13 Workington 14 3557 438
4. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 12 Orion 9 3919 397
5. Evie Lambert 12 Brighouse 9 39.39 391
6. Amber Haycock 12 Rushden 10 3761 379
7. Rebecca Allan 11 Gates &Whick 10 3943 328
8. EvaFrench 12 Nuneaton 10 40.74 298
9. Louise Storey 13 Hoddesdon 9 4599 246
10. Isla Gordon 13 Nova Centn 8 58.08 143
11. Abigail White 12 NE Dis SC 15 37.76
14/16 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time
1. Libby Gotta 15 Wantage 15 29.23
2. Poppy Maskill 14 Crewe Flyers 14 29.89
3. Letisha Ellis 15 loMan 15 3047
4. Megan Neave 16 Co Derby 14 30.51
5. Georgia Sheffield 14 Co Salford 14 3112
6. Katie Crowhurst 15 Wycombe Dist 13 31.96
7. Fem loannou 16 Wycombe Dist 14 3245
8. Rebecca Lewis 16 RCT Squad 10 32.96
9. Aliya Bacakoglu 15 Bo Kirklees 10 3475
10. Seren Leconte 15 RCT Squad 9 3540
11. Madeleine Harris 16 Elmbridge 9 3591
12. Rachael Partington 14 Co Manch Aq 10 37.11
13. Mwaba Mkwasa 14 Norwich Swan 8 3870
14. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 39.38
15. Ellen Stephenson 15 Newcastle 14 4128
16. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 4279
17. Miki Lin-Gao 14 Co Cambridge 8 4359
18. Elizabeth Foster 15 Havant & Wat 7 4633
19. Ellie Spokes 16 Nova Centn 6 54.12
20. Samantha Moore 15 Halton 6 1:03.37
21. Grace Stirling 16 StirlingSwim 7 1:04.30

Sophie Woodward 15  Kimberley 3 DNC

Caitlin Trevor 16 London Dis 14 DNC

Chloe Akehurst 14 Sutton Cheam 9 DNC
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability bg British Disability Points
Place Name AaD Club at Time BDPoints
1. Poppy Maskill 14 Crewe Flyers 14 29.89 739
2. Megan Neave 16  Co Derby 14 30.51 695
3. Georgia Sheffield 14 Co Salford 14 3112 655
4. Katie Crowhurst 15 Wycombe Dist 13 31.96 650
5. Fem loannou 16 Wycombe Dist 14 3245 577
6. Rebecca Lewis 16 RCT Squad 10 3296 563
7. Seren Leconte 15 RCT Squad 9 3540 539
8. Madeleine Harris 16 Elmbridge 9 3591 516
9. Mwaba Mkwasa 14 Norwich Swan 8 3870 485
10. Aliya Bacakoglu 15 Bo Kirklees 10 3475 480
11. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 39.38 473
12. Rachael Partington 14 Co Manch Aq 10 37.11 394
13. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 4279 369
14. Miki Lin-Gao 14 Co Cambridge 8 4359 339
15. Elizabeth Foster 15 Havant & Wat 7 4633 334
16. Ellen Stephenson 15 Newcastle 14 4128 280
17. Ellie Spokes 16 Nova Centn 6 5412 252
18. Samantha Moore 15 Halton 6 1:03.37 157
19. Grace Stirling 16  StirlingSwim 7 1:04.30 125
20. Libby Gotta 15 Wantage 15 29.23
20. Letisha Ellis 15 loMan 15 3047

Sophie Woodward 15  Kimberley 3 DNC

Caitlin Trevor 16 London Dis 14 DNC

Chloe Akehurst 14 Sutton Cheam 9 DNC
17/18 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Cat Time
1. Catherine Marr 17 Norwich Swan 13 33.10
2. Coral Farrell 18 Warrington W 10 33.58
3. Leah O'Connell 17 Camden Swiss 7 3693
4. Cerys Venters-Scott 17 Camegie 14 37.04
5. Genevieve Hunter 17 Kent Weald 8 39.00
6. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton 7 39.68
7. Charlotte Hyde 17 Camden Swiss 7 3978
8. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick 9 4394

. g °
activity |t F swim ... SIS
/ City Council
alliance | sport €S England X




activity ?;quziil(i)tg/ National Junior Para-Swimming (25m) 2019 Bk

alliance sport Liverpool Aquatic Centre Day 1 2 March 2019

EVENT 202 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 50m Freestyle
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Mult| Dlsablllty b(¥, British Disability Points
a

Place Name Time BDPoints
1. Leah O'Connell 17 Camden Swiss 36.93 661
2. Catherine Marr 17 Norwich Swan 13 33.10 585
3. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton 7 39.68 532
3. Coral Farrell 18 Warrington W 10 33.58 532
5. Charlotte Hyde 17 Camden Swiss 7 39.78 528
6. Genevieve Hunter 17 Kent Weald 8 39.00 474
7. Cerys Venters-Scott 17 Camegie 14 37.04 388
8. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick 9 4394 282
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National Junior Para-Swimming (25m) 2019
Liverpool Aquatic Centre Day 1 2 March 2019

Swim

England

EVENT 203 Mens MC 10/18 Yrs 100m Breaststroke

10/13 Yrs Age Group -

FuII Results

Place Name Cat Time 50
1. Nathan Carrington 12 Brmsh Deaf 15 1:37.85 46.29
2. Owen Johnson 11 Co Derby 9 1:47.23 -
3. Benny Romberg 13 Kingston Roy 9 1:53.99 55.11
4. Lewis Jones 13 Littleh'pton 8 1:55.18 54.00
5. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton 6 2:02.07 57.55
6. Balthazar Bradshaw 13 Brompton 9 2:.05.68 1:00.78
7. Sam Downie 13 Musselburgh 8 24240 1:17.01
Akaash Das 11 Oswestry Ott 8 DQ
Aidan Stanbrook 12 Durrington 9 DQ
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category SB6
Place Name lub Time 50
1. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton 2:02.07 57.55
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category SB8
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Lewis Jones 13 Littleh'pton 1:55.18 54.00
2. Sam Downie 13 Musselburgh 2:42.40 1:17.01
Akaash Das 11 Oswestry Ott DQ
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category SB9
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Owen Johnson 11 Co Derby 1:47.23 -
2. Benny Romberg 13 Kingston Roy 1:53.99 55.11
3. Balthazar Bradshaw 13 Brompton 2:05.68 1:00.78
Aidan Stanbrook 12 Durrington DQ
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category SB15
Place Name lub Time 50
1. Nathan Carrington 12 British Deaf 1:37.85 46.29
14/16 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time 50
1. Benjamin Grainger 16 Mt Kelly 9 1:16.10 36.00
2. Ryan Potter 16 Blackpool Aq 14 1:19.68 37.45
3. EvanHolt 16 Cockermouth 14 1:25.95 40.29
4. Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton 9 1:32.31 43.54
5. Luke O'Dowd 15 South Dorset 12 1:34.78 44.49
6. Dylan Bleakley 16 East Lothian 14 1:37.46 46.14
7. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont 8 1:42.24 48.56
8. Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff 13 1:4247 48.13
9. William Whitehead 14 Eckington 8 1:43.12 48.84
10. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton 14 1:44.19 49.35
11. Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq 14 1:48.81 52.69
12. Jamie Markall 16 Orion 8 1:50.05 50.87
13. Jacob Chambers 16 Co Manch Aq 8 1:59.69 55.74
14. Sebastian Williams 15 MtKelly 6 2:06.92 1:01.43
15. Aiden Watkins 16 Co Manch Aq 6 2:29.02 1:10.07
Levi Codling 15 Coalville 7 DQ
Cameron Hemphill 16 Camegie 9 DQ
Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale 14 DQ
Joseph Greaves 16 Littleh'pton 14 DQ
Charlie Coulam 16 Bridlington 9 DQ
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category SB6
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Sebastian Williams 15 MtKelly 2:06.92 1:01.43
2. Aiden Watkins 16 Co Manch Aq 2:29.02 1:10.07
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category SB7
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
Levi Codling 15 Coalville DQ
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category SB8
Place Name lub Time 50
1. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont 1:42.24 48.56
2. William Whitehead 14 Eckington 1:43.12 48.84
3. Jamie Markall 16 Orion 1:50.05 50.87
4. Jacob Chambers 16 Co Manch Aq 1:59.69 55.74
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category SB9
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Benjamin Grainger 16 MtKelly 1:16.10 36.00
2. Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton 1:32.31 43.54
Cameron Hemphill 16 Camegie DQ
Charlie Coulam 16  Bridlington DQ
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category SB12
Place Name lub Time 50
1. Luke O'Dowd 15 South Dorset 1:34.78 44.49
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category SB13
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff 1:42.47 4813
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National Junior Para-Swimming (25m) 2019 Swim
Liverpool Aquatic Centre Day 1 2 March 2019

England

EVENT 203 Mens MC 10/18 Yrs 100m Breaststroke

14/16 Yrs Age Group -

Category SB14
AaD Club

City Council

Place Name Time 50
1. Ryan Potter 16 Blackpool Aq 1:19.68 37.45
2. EvanHolt 16 Cockermouth 1:25.95 40.29
3. Dylan Bleakley 16 East Lothian 1:37.46 46.14
4. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton 1:44.19 49.35
5. Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq 1:48.81 52.69

Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale DQ

Joseph Greaves 16 Littleh'pton DQ
17/18 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Cat Time 50
1. Rhys Davies 18 Pembs Cty 14 1:15.24 36.00
2. Owen Garsides 18  KingstonHull 14 1:23.67 39.36
3. Conor Ballard 17 Leatherhead 9 1:24.24 39.52
4. Angus Leckonby 17 Scarborough 14 1:26.39 40.56
5. Jamie Salvador-Swords 17 Exmouth 14 1:33.37 4403
6. Nima Ghavami 18 Northampton 7 1:52.27 49.81

Neil Ferguson 17 Musselburgh 7 DQ

Samuel Whearty 17 Colchester 8 DQ
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category SB7
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Nima Ghavami 18 Northampton 1:52.27 49.81

Neil Ferguson 17 Musselburgh DQ
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category SB8
Place Name lub Time 50

Samuel Whearty 17 Colchester DQ
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category SB9
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Conor Ballard 17 Leatherhead 1:24.24 39.52
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category SB14
Place Name lub Time 50
1. Rhys Davies 18 Pembs Cty 1:15.24 36.00
2. Owen Garsides 18  KingstonHull 1:23.67 39.36
3. Angus Leckonby 17 Scarborough 1:26.39 40.56
4. Jamie Salvador-Swords 17 Exmouth 1:33.37 4403
EVENT 203 Mens MC 10/18 Yrs 100m Breaststroke
10/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time 50
1. Nathan Carrington 12 British Deaf 15 1:37.85 46.29
2. Owen Johnson 11 Co Derby 9 1:47.23 -
3. Benny Romberg 13 Kingston Roy 9 1:53.99 55.11
4. Lewis Jones 13 Littleh'pton 8 1:55.18 54.00
5. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton 6 2:02.07 57.55
6. Balthazar Bradshaw 13 Brompton 9 2:05.68 1:00.78
7. Sam Downie 13 Musselburgh 8 24240 1:17.01

Akaash Das 11 Oswestry Ott 8 DQ

Aidan Stanbrook 12 Durrington 9 DQ
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multl Dlsablllty by British Disability Points
Place Name Cat Time BDPoints 50
1. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton 6 2:02.07 296 57.55
2. Lewis Jones 13 Littleh'pton 8 1:55.18 223 54.00
3. Owen Johnson 11 Co Derby 9 1:47.23 208 -
4. Benny Romberg 13 Kingston Roy 9 1:53.99 173 55.11
5. Balthazar Bradshaw 13 Brompton 9 2:05.68 129 1:00.78
6. Sam Downie 13 Musselburgh 8 24240 79 1:17.01
7. Nathan Carrington 12 British Deaf 15 1:37.85 46.29

Akaash Das 11 Oswestry Ott 8 DQ

Aidan Stanbrook 12 Durrington 9 DQ
14/16 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Cat Time 50
1. Benjamin Grainger 16 Mt Kelly 9 1:16.10 36.00
2. Ryan Potter 16 Blackpool Aq 14 1:19.68 37.45
3. EvanHolt 16 Cockermouth 14 1:25.95 40.29
4. Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton 9 1:32.31 43.54
5. Luke O'Dowd 15 South Dorset 12 1:34.78 44.49
6. Dylan Bleakley 16 East Lothian 14 1:37.46 46.14
7. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont 8 14224 48.56
8. Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff 13 1:4247 4813
9. William Whitehead 14 Eckington 8 1:43.12 48.84
10. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton 14 1:44.19 49.35
11. Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq 14 1:48.81 52.69
12. Jamie Markall 16 Orion 8 1:50.05 50.87
13. Jacob Chambers 16 Co Manch Aq 8 1:59.69 55.74
14. Sebastian Williams 15 Mt Kelly 6 2:06.92 1:01.43
15. Aiden Watkins 16 Co Manch Aq 6 2:29.02 1:10.07

Levi Codling 15 Coalville 7 DQ

Cameron Hemphill 16 Camegie 9 DQ

Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale 14 DQ

Joseph Greaves 16 Littleh'pton 14 DQ

Charlie Coulam 16 Bridlington 9 DQ
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activity dizablity National Junior Para-Swimming (25m) 2019 = L

alliance sport Liverpool Aquatic Centre Day 1 2 March 2019

EVENT 203 Mens MC 10/18 Yrs 100m Breaststroke
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multl Dlsablllty bg British Disability Points
a

Place Name Time BDPoints 50
1. Benjamin Grainger 16 Mt KeIIy 1:16.10 583 36.00
2. Ryan Potter 16 Blackpool Aq 14 1:19.68 561 37.45
3. Evan Holt 16  Cockermouth 14 1:25.95 447 40.29
4. Luke O'Dowd 15 South Dorset 12 1:34.78 364 44.49
5. Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton 9 1:32.31 326 43.54
6. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont 8 1:42.24 319 48.56
7. William Whitehead 14 Eckington 8 1:43.12 311 48.84
8. Dylan Bleakley 16 East Lothian 14 1:37.46 306 46.14
9. Sebastian Williams 15 Mt Kelly 6 2:06.92 264 1:01.43
10. Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff 13 1:4247 257 48.13
11. Jamie Markall 16 Orion 8 1:50.05 256 50.87
12. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton 14 1:44.19 251 49.35
13. Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq 14 1:48.81 220 52.69
14. Jacob Chambers 16 Co Manch Aq 8 1:59.69 199 55.74
15. Aiden Watkins 16 Co Manch Aq 6 2:29.02 163 1:10.07

Levi Codling 15 Coalville 7 DQ

Cameron Hemphill 16 Camegie 9 DQ

Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale 14 DQ

Joseph Greaves 16 Littleh'pton 14 DQ

Charlie Coulam 16 Bridlington 9 DQ
17/18 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time 50
1. Rhys Davies 18 Pembs Cty 14 1:15.24 36.00
2. Owen Garsides 18  KingstonHull 14 1:23.67 39.36
3. Conor Ballard 17 Leatherhead 9 1:24.24 39.52
4. Angus Leckonby 17 Scarborough 14 1:26.39 40.56
5. Jamie Salvador-Swords 17 Exmouth 14 1:33.37 4403
6. Nima Ghavami 18 Northampton 7 1:52.27 49.81

Neil Ferguson 17 Musselburgh 7 DQ

Samuel Whearty 17 Colchester 8 DQ
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Mult| Dlsablllty by British Disability Points
Place Name Cat Time BDPoints 50
1. Rhys Davies 18 Pembs Cty 14 1:15.24 667 36.00
2. Owen Garsides 18  KingstonHull 14 1:23.67 485 39.36
3. Angus Leckonby 17 Scarborough 14 1:26.39 440 40.56
4. Conor Ballard 17 Leatherhead 9 1:24.24 430 39.52
5. Jamie Salvador-Swords 17 Exmouth 14 1:33.37 349 44.03
6. Nima Ghavami 18 Northampton 7 1:52.27 300 49.81

Neil Ferguson 17 Musselburgh 7 DQ

Samuel Whearty 17 Colchester 8 DQ
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activity | disability
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National Junior Para-Swimming (25m) 2019
Liverpool Aquatic Centre Day 1 2 March 2019

Swim
England

EVENT 204 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 100m Breaststroke

10/13 Yrs Age Group -
Place Name
Erin Boyles
Abigail White
Meghan Willis
Evie Lambert
Polly Sutton
Emily-Jane Surgeoner
Imogen Dodds
Rachel Agar
Fern Sneddon
0. Louise Storey

Eva French

10/13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name

1. Polly Sutton

2. Fem Sneddon

10/13 Yrs Age Group -
Place Name
1. Emily-Jane Surgeoner

10/13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name
1. Meghan Willis
2. Evie Lambert
3. Rachel Agar
4. Louise Storey
Eva French

PN~

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category SB13
g P AaD (?Iuby

Place Name
1. Imogen Dodds

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Categlory SB14

Place Name
1. Erin Boyles

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Categlory SB15

Place Name
1. Abigail White

14/16 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name

1. Letisha Ellis

2. Libby Gotta

3. Poppy Maskill

4. Aliya Bacakoglu

5. Tamsin Neef

6. Fem loannou

7. Kate Bolan

8. Scarlett Humphrey

9.  Eliza Humphrey

10. Rebecca Lewis

11. Mwaba Mkwasa

12. Ellen Stephenson

13. Madeleine Harris

14. Ellie Spokes

15. Elizabeth Foster

16. Rosie Sheridan
Caitlin Trevor
Chloe Akehurst
Georgia Sheffield
Miki Lin-Gao
Rachael Partington
Seren Leconte

14/16 Yrs Age Group
Place Name
1. Ellie Spokes
2. Elizabeth Foster
3. Rosie Sheridan
Miki Lin-Gao
14/16 Yrs Age Group -
Place Name
1. Mwaba Mkwasa
2. Madeleine Harris
Chloe Akehurst

14/16 Yrs Age Group
Place Name
1. Aliya Bacakoglu
2. Rebecca Lewis
Rachael Partington
Seren Leconte

FuII Results
AaD Club

13 Workington
12 NE Dis SC
12 Torfaen D
12 Brighouse
11 Co Derby
12 Orion

10 Wellingboro
13 Bark & Dagen
13  RTW Monson
13 Hoddesdon
12 Nuneaton

- Category SB6
AaD ((‘,]Iuby

11 Co Derby
13 RTW Monson

Categlory SB8
12 Orion

- Category SB9
AaD ((flluby

12 Torfaen D
12 Brighouse
13 Bark & Dagen
13 Hoddesdon
12 Nuneaton

10 Wellingboro
13 Workington

12 NE Dis SC

FuII Results
AaD Club

15 loMan

15 Wantage

14 Crewe Flyers
15 Bo Kirklees
16 Tain

16 Wycombe Dist
15 Livingston
14 Northampton
14 Northampton
16 RCT Squad
14 Norwich Swan
15 Newcastle
16 Elmbridge
16 Nova Centn
15 Havant & Wat
16 StirlingSwim
16 London Dis
14 Sutton Cheam
14 Co Salford
14 Co Cambridge
14 Co Manch Aq
15 RCT Squad

- Category SB6
AaD Club

16 Nova Centn

15 Havant & Wat

16 StirlingSwim

14 Co Cambridge
Category SB8

AaD Club

14 Norwich Swan

16 Elmbridge

14 Sutton Cheam

- Category SB9
AaD ((’:;Iuby

15 Bo Kirklees
16 RCT Squad
14 Co Manch Aq
15 RCT Squad
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Time
2:20.52
2:31.55
3:00.52

DQ

Time
1:53.48
1:58.57

DNC

Time
1:32.59
1:52.86

DQ

50
47.97
52.37
53.53
56.83
57.23
59.50
59.43
58.45

1:01.07
1:05.79

50
57.23
1:01.07

50
59.50

50
53.53
56.83
58.45

1:06.79

50
59.43

50
47.97

50
52.37

50
36.71
38.81
41.81
43.24
43.95
46.68
51.84
52.51
52.99
52.40
52.44
57.52
53.93

1:08.82
1:14.03
1:25.66
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activity | disability
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National Junior Para-Swimming (25m) 2019
Liverpool Aquatic Centre Day 1 2 March 2019

Swim

England

EVENT 204 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 100m Breaststroke

14/16 Yrs Age Group

- Category SB11

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton 1:52.13 52.51
2. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 1:52.78 52.99
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category SB12
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Kate Bolan 15 Livingston 1:49.63 51.84
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category SB14
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Poppy Maskill 14 Crewe Flyers 1:28.52 41.81
2. Tamsin Neef 16 Tain 1:35.37 43.95
3. Fem loannou 16 Wycombe Dist 1:44.06 46.68
4. Ellen Stephenson 15 Newcastle 1:57.16 57.52

Caitlin Trevor 16 London Dis DNC

Georgia Sheffield 14 Co Salford DNC
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category SB15
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Letisha Ellis 15 loMan 1:19.13 36.71
2. Libby Gotta 15 Wantage 1:21.38 38.81
17/18 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time 50
1. Lily Macleod 18 Mt Kelly 13 1:22.02 38.52
2. Catherine Marr 17 Norwich Swan 13 1:27.10 40.96
3. Coral Farrell 18 Warrington W 9 1:38.72 46.16
4. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton 7 1:45.36 50.62
5. Charlotte Hyde 17 Camden Swiss 6 1:55.91 55.77
6. Leah O'Connell 17 Camden Swiss 7 1:56.06 54.95
7. Genevieve Hunter 17 Kent Weald 8 2:06.85 -
8. Elle McCreadie 17 Sth Ayrshire 11 21342 1:00.14
9. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick 8 2:29.15 1:06.17
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category SB6
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Charlotte Hyde 17 Camden Swiss 1:55.91 55.77
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category SB7
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton 1:45.36 50.62
2. Leah O'Connell 17 Camden Swiss 1:56.06 54.95
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category SB8
Place Name lub Time 50
1. Genevieve Hunter 17  Kent Weald 2:06.85 -
2. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick 2:29.15 1:06.17
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category SB9
Place Name lub Time 50
1. Coral Farrell 18 Warrington W 1:38.72 46.16
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category SB11
Place Name Time 50
1. Elle McCreadie 17 Sth Ayrshire 2:13.42 1:00.14
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category SB13
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Lily Macleod 18  MtKelly 1:22.02 38.52
2. Catherine Marr 17 Norwich Swan 1:27.10 40.96
EVENT 204 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 100m Breaststro
10/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Cat Time 50
1. Erin Boyles 13 Workington 14 1:39.80 47.97
2. Abigail White 12 NE Dis SC 15 1:48.68 52.37
3. Meghan Willis 12 Torfaen D 9 1:5244 53.53
4. Evie Lambert 12 Brighouse 9 1:5845 56.83
5. Polly Sutton 11 Co Derby 6 1:58.65 57.23
6. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 12 Orion 8 2:03.33 59.50
7. Imogen Dodds 10 Wellingboro 13 2:05.08 59.43
8. Rachel Agar 13 Bark & Dagen 9 2:06.61 58.45
9. Fem Sneddon 13 RTW Monson 6 2:07.44 1:01.07
10. Louise Storey 13 Hoddesdon 9 2:17.20 1:05.79

Eva French 12 Nuneaton 9 DQ
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National Junior Para-Swimming (25m) 2019
Liverpool Aquatic Centre Day 1 2 March 2019

Swim

England

EVENT 204 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 100m Breaststroke

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multl Dlsablllty b

g British Disability Points
at

Place Name Time BDPoints 50
1. Polly Sutton 11 Co Derby 6 1:58.65 511 57.23
2. Erin Boyles 13 Workington 14 1:39.80 437 47.97
3. Fem Sneddon 13 RTW Monson 6 2:07.44 412 1:01.07
4. Meghan Willis 12 Torfaen D 9 1:52.44 295 53.53
5. Evie Lambert 12 Brighouse 9 1:5845 252 56.83
6. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 12 Orion 8 2:03.33 229 59.50
7. Imogen Dodds 10 Wellingboro 13 2:05.08 219 59.43
8. Rachel Agar 13 Bark & Dagen 9 2:06.61 206 58.45
9. Louise Storey 13 Hoddesdon 9 2:17.20 162 1:05.79
10. Abigail White 12 NE Dis SC 15 1:48.68 52.37

Eva French 12 Nuneaton 9 DQ
14/16 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time 50
1. Letisha Ellis 15 loMan 15 1:19.13 36.71
2. Libby Gotta 15 Wantage 15 1:21.38 38.81
3. Poppy Maskill 14 Crewe Flyers 14 1:28.52 41.81
4. Aliya Bacakoglu 15 Bo Kirklees 9 1:32.59 43.24
5. Tamsin Neef 16 Tain 14 1:35.37 43.95
6. Fem loannou 16 Wycombe Dist 14 1:44.06 46.68
7. Kate Bolan 15 Livingston 12 1:49.63 51.84
8. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 1:52.13 52.51
9. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 1:52.78 52.99
10. Rebecca Lewis 16 RCT Squad 9 1:52.86 52.40
11. Mwaba Mkwasa 14 Norwich Swan 8 1:53.48 52.44
12. Ellen Stephenson 15 Newcastle 14 1:57.16 57.52
13. Madeleine Harris 16  Elmbridge 8 1:58.57 53.93
14. Ellie Spokes 16 Nova Centn 6 2:20.52 1:08.82
15. Elizabeth Foster 15 Havant & Wat 6 2:31.55 1:14.03
16. Rosie Sheridan 16  StirlingSwim 6 3:00.52 1:25.66

Caitlin Trevor 16 London Dis 14 DNC

Chloe Akehurst 14 Sutton Cheam 8 DNC

Georgia Sheffield 14 Co Salford 14 DNC

Miki Lin-Gao 14 Co Cambridge 6 DQ

Rachael Partington 14 Co Manch Aq 9 DQ

Seren Leconte 15 RCT Squad 9 DQ
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multl Disability bg British Disability Points
Place Name Club at Time BDPoints 50
1. Poppy Maskill 14 Crewe Flyers 14 1:28.52 626 41.81
2. Aliya Bacakoglu 15 Bo Kirklees 9 1:32.59 528 43.24
3. Tamsin Neef 16 Tain 14 1:35.37 501 43.95
4. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 1:52.13 436 52.51
5.  Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 1:52.78 428 52.99
6. Fem loannou 16 Wycombe Dist 14 1:44.06 385 46.68
7. Kate Bolan 15 Livingston 12 1:49.63 312 51.84
8. Ellie Spokes 16 Nova Centn 6 2:20.52 308 1:08.82
9. Mwaba Mkwasa 14 Norwich Swan 8 1:53.48 294 52.44
10. Rebecca Lewis 16 RCT Squad 9 1:52.86 291 52.40
11. Ellen Stephenson 15 Newcastle 14 1:57.16 270 57.52
12. Madeleine Harris 16  Elmbridge 8 1:58.57 258 53.93
13. Elizabeth Foster 15 Havant & Wat 6 2:31.55 245 1:14.03
14. Rosie Sheridan 16 StirlingSwim 6 3:00.52 145 1:25.66
15. Libby Gotta 15 Wantage 15 1:21.38 38.81
15. Letisha Ellis 15 loMan 15 1:19.13 36.71

Caitlin Trevor 16 London Dis 14 DNC

Chloe Akehurst 14 Sutton Cheam 8 DNC

Georgia Sheffield 14 Co Salford 14 DNC

Miki Lin-Gao 14 Co Cambridge 6 DQ

Rachael Partington 14 Co Manch Aq 9 DQ

Seren Leconte 15 RCT Squad 9 DQ
17/18 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time 50
1. Lily Macleod 18 Mt Kelly 13 1:22.02 38.52
2. Catherine Marr 17 Norwich Swan 13 1:27.10 40.96
3. Coral Farrell 18 Warrington W 9 1:38.72 46.16
4. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton 7 1:45.36 50.62
5. Charlotte Hyde 17 Camden Swiss 6 1:55.91 55.77
6. Leah O'Connell 17 Camden Swiss 7 1:56.06 54.95
7. Genevieve Hunter 17  Kent Weald 8 2:06.85 -
8. Elle McCreadie 17  Sth Ayrshire 11 211342 1:00.14
9. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick 8 2:29.15 1:06.17
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Multl Dlsablllty bg British Disability Points
Place Name Clu a Time BDPoints 50
1. Lily Macleod 18 Mt KeIIy 1:22.02 777 38.52
2. Catherine Marr 17 Norwich Swan 13 1:27.10 649 40.96
3. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton 7 1:45.36 560 50.62
4. Charlotte Hyde 17 Camden Swiss 6 1:55.91 548 55.77
5. Coral Farrell 18 Warrington W 9 1:38.72 436 46.16
6. Leah O'Connell 17 Camden Swiss 7 1:56.06 419 54.95
7. Elle McCreadie 17 Sth Ayrshire 11 211342 258 1:00.14
8. Genevieve Hunter 17 Kent Weald 8 2:06.85 211 -
9. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick 8 2:29.15 129 1:06.17
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National Junior Para-Swimming (25m) 2019 Swim
Liverpool Aquatic Centre Day 1 2 March 2019

England

EVENT 205 Mens MC 10/18 Yrs 50m Backstroke

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
George Longley 10 Carnforth
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S6

Place Name AaD Club
George Longley 10 Camforth
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. Harvey Phillips 15 Louth

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S4
Place Name AaD Club
1. Harvey Phillips 15 Louth

Cat Time

6 DNC

Time
DNC

Cat Time

4 1:09.39

Time
1:09.39

EVENT 205 Mens MC 10/18 Yrs 50m Backstroke

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time
George Longley 10 Carnforth 6 DNC

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multl Dlsablllty bg Brltlsh Disability Points

Place Name at Time BDPoints
George Longley 10 Camforth 6 DNC

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time

1. Harvey Phillips 15 Louth 4 1:09.39

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability bg Brltlsh Disability Points
AaD Club at

Liverpool “

City Council

Place Name Time BDPoints
1. Harvey Phillips 15 Louth 4 1:09.39 314
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National Junior Para-Swimming (25m) 2019
Liverpool Aquatic Centre Day 1 2 March 2019

Swim

England

EVENT 207 Mens MC 10/18 Yrs 100m Backstroke

10/13 Yrs Age Group -

FuII Results

Place Name Cat Time 50
1. Roan Brennan 13 Basndon Ph 9 1:19.87 38.92
2. Balthazar Bradshaw 13 Brompton 10 1:25.30 42.90
3. Sam Downie 13 Musselburgh 9 1:2858 43.28
4. Nathan Carrington 12 British Deaf 15 1:36.81 45.71
5. Lewis Jones 13 Littleh'pton 9 1:38.08 46.66
6. Benny Romberg 13 Kingston Roy 10 1:39.43 49.27
7. Aidan Stanbrook 12 Durrington 10 1:46.63 53.01
8. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton 6 1:53.62 56.70
9. Samuel Carter 13 Hoddesdon 10 2:1140 1:04.09
10. Ethan Dent 11 Durrington 8 2:13.69 1:04.16
11. Marlon Solomon 13 Hoddesdon 8 2:14.86 1:01.18
12. George Longley 10 Camforth 6 2:53.94 1:26.54
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S6
Place Name lub Time 50
1. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton 1:53.62 56.70
2. George Longley 10 Camforth 2:53.94 1:26.54
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S8
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Ethan Dent 11 Durrington 2:13.69 1:04.16
2. Marlon Solomon 13 Hoddesdon 2:14.86 1:01.18
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S9
Place Name lub Time 50
1. Roan Brennan 13 Basildon Ph 1:19.87 38.92
2. Sam Downie 13 Musselburgh 1:28.58 43.28
3. Lewis Jones 13 Littleh'pton 1:38.08 46.66
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S10
Place Name lub Time 50
1. Balthazar Bradshaw 13 Brompton 1:25.30 42.90
2. Benny Romberg 13 Kingston Roy 1:39.43 49.27
3. Aidan Stanbrook 12 Durrington 1:46.63 53.01
4. Samuel Carter 13 Hoddesdon 2:11.40 1:04.09
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S15
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Nathan Carrington 12 British Deaf 1:36.81 45.71
14/16 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time 50
1. Kieran Williams 15 Newquay 10 1:11.43 34.73
2. Ryan Potter 16 Blackpool Aq 14 1:11.63 34.22
3. Dylan Bleakley 16 East Lothian 14 1:12.87 35.71
4. Charlie Coulam 16 Bridlington 10 1:13.75 35.57
5. EvanHolt 16 Cockermouth 14 1:1543 36.92
6. Luke Batty 14 Bolton Metro 9 1:1545 36.33
7. Levi Codling 15 Coalville 7 1:23.34 41.17
8. Ethan Naisbitt 16 Pioneer 79 9 1:25.16 41.35
9. Benjamin Pope 15 Havant & Wat 8 1:29.64 43.80
10. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont 9 1:30.04 4411
11. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton 14 1:31.23 44.06
12. Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale 14 1:33.53 44 47
13. Alexander Hobbs 14 MtKelly 7 1:3449 46.08
14. Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton 10 1:34.73 46.74
15. Jacob Chambers 16 Co Manch Aq 8 1:35.34 45.76
16. Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff 13 1:39.56 43.60
17. William Whitehead 14 Eckington 8 1:43.02 49.09
18. Jamie Markall 16 Orion 8 1:43.54 48.97
19. Kai Goldie 14 Motherwell W 9 1:45.25 49.64
20. Connor Stuart 16 Co Cambridge 6 1:47.03 51.89
21. Sebastian Williams 15 Mt Kelly 6 1:54.31 56.90
22. Aiden Watkins 16 Co Manch Aq 6 2:07.92 1:02.47

Cameron Hemphill 16 Camegie 10 DQ

Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq 14 DQ

Joseph Greaves 16 Littleh'pton 14 DQ
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S6
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Connor Stuart 16 Co Cambridge 1:47.03 51.89
2. Sebastian Williams 15 Mt Kelly 1:54.31 56.90
3. Aiden Watkins 16 Co Manch Aq 2:07.92 1:02.47
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S7
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. LeviCodling 15 Coalville 1:23.34 4117
2. Alexander Hobbs 14 MtKelly 1:34.49 46.08
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S8
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Benjamin Pope 15 Havant & Wat 1:29.64 43.80
2. Jacob Chambers 16 Co Manch Aq 1:35.34 4576
3. William Whitehead 14 Eckington 1:43.02 49.09
4. Jamie Markall 16 Orion 1:43.54 48.97
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act|v|ty fﬁzlauziil(i)tgl National Junior Para-Swimming (25m) 2019 E‘:s""lgnd

alliance sport Liverpool Aquatic Centre Day 1 2 March 2019

EVENT 207 Mens MC 10/18 Yrs 100m Backstroke
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S9

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Luke Batty 14 Bolton Metro 1:15.45 36.33
2. Ethan Naisbitt 16 Pioneer 79 1:25.16 41.35
3. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont 1:30.04 4411
4. Kai Goldie 14 Motherwell W 1:45.25 49.64
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Cateé;ory S10
Place Name lub Time 50
1. Kieran Williams 15 Newquay 1:11.43 34.73
2. Charlie Coulam 16  Bridlington 1:13.75 35.57
3. Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton 1:34.73 46.74
Cameron Hemphill 16 Camegie DQ
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S13
Place Name lub Time 50
1. Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff 1:39.56 43.60
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S14
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Ryan Potter 16 Blackpool Aq 1:11.63 34.22
2. Dylan Bleakley 16 East Lothian 1:12.87 35.71
3. Evan Holt 16  Cockermouth 1:15.43 36.92
4. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton 1:31.23 44.06
5. Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale 1:33.53 44.47
Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq DQ
Joseph Greaves 16 Littleh'pton DQ
17/18 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time 50
1. Rhys Davies 18 Pembs Cty 14 1:02.30 30.71
2. Conor Ballard 17 Leatherhead 10 1:07.73 33.04
3. Owen Garsides 18  KingstonHull 14 1:11.09 34.89
4. Angus Leckonby 17 Scarborough 14 1:19.80 38.76
5. Samuel Whearty 17 Colchester 9 1:2367 40.94
6. Owen Woodrow 18 Co Norwich 8 1:24.15 41.55
Jamie Salvador-Swords 17 Exmouth 14 DQ
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S8
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Owen Woodrow 18 Co Norwich 1:24.15 41.55
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S9
Place Name lub Time 50
1. Samuel Whearty 17  Colchester 1:23.67 40.94
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S10
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Conor Ballard 17 Leatherhead 1:07.73 33.04
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S14
Place Name lub Time 50
1. Rhys Davies 18 Pembs Cty 1:02.30 30.71
2. Owen Garsides 18  KingstonHull 1:11.09 34.89
3. Angus Leckonby 17 Scarborough 1:19.80 38.76
Jamie Salvador-Swords 17 Exmouth DQ

EVENT 207 Mens MC 10/18 Yrs 100m Backstroke
10/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time 50
1. Roan Brennan 13 Basildon Ph 9 1:19.87 38.92
2. Balthazar Bradshaw 13 Brompton 10 1:25.30 42.90
3. Sam Downie 13 Musselburgh 9 1:28.58 43.28
4. Nathan Carrington 12 British Deaf 15 1:36.81 45.71
5. Lewis Jones 13 Littleh'pton 9 1:38.08 46.66
6. Benny Romberg 13 Kingston Roy 10 1:3943 49.27
7. Aidan Stanbrook 12 Durrington 10 1:46.63 53.01
8. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton 6 1:53.62 56.70
9. Samuel Carter 13 Hoddesdon 10 2:1140 1:04.09
10. Ethan Dent 11 Durrington 8 2:13.69 1:04.16
11. Marlon Solomon 13 Hoddesdon 8 2:14.86 1:01.18
12. George Longley 10 Camforth 6 2:53.94 1:26.54
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multl Dlsablllty by British Disability Points

Place Name Cat Time BDPoints 50
1. Roan Brennan 13 Basndon Ph 9 1:19.87 381 38.92
2. Balthazar Bradshaw 13 Brompton 10 1:25.30 302 42.90
3. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton 6 1:53.62 282 56.70
4. Sam Downie 13 Musselburgh 9 1:28.58 279 43.28
5. Lewis Jones 13 Littleh'pton 9 1:38.08 206 46.66
6. Benny Romberg 13  Kingston Roy 10 1:39.43 191 49.27
7. Aidan Stanbrook 12 Durrington 10 1:46.63 155 53.01
8. Ethan Dent 11 Durrington 8 2:13.69 105 1:04.16
9. Marlon Solomon 13 Hoddesdon 8 2:14.86 102 1:01.18
10. Samuel Carter 13 Hoddesdon 10 2:11.40 82 1:04.09
11. George Longley 10 Camforth 6 2:53.94 78 1:26.54
12. Nathan Carrington 12 British Deaf 15 1:36.81 45.71
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National Junior Para-Swimming (25m) 2019
Liverpool Aquatic Centre Day 1 2 March 2019

EVENT 207 Mens MC 10/18 Yrs 100m Backstroke

14/16 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Cat Time 50
1. Kieran Williams 15 Newquay 10 1:1143 34.73

Ryan Potter 16  Blackpool Aq 14 1:11.63 34.22
3. Dylan Bleakley 16 East Lothian 14 1:12.87 35.71
4. Charlie Coulam 16 Bridlington 10 1:13.75 35.57
5. EvanHolt 16 Cockermouth 14 1:1543 36.92
6. Luke Batty 14 Bolton Metro 9 1:1545 36.33
7. Levi Codling 15 Coalville 7 1:23.34 4117
8.  Ethan Naisbitt 16 Pioneer 79 9 1:25.16 41.35
9. Benjamin Pope 15 Havant & Wat 8 1:29.64 43.80
10. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont 9 1:30.04 4411
11. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton 14 1:31.23 44.06
12. Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale 14 1:33.53 44 47
13. Alexander Hobbs 14 Mt Kelly 7 1:3449 46.08
14. Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton 10 1:34.73 46.74
15. Jacob Chambers 16 Co Manch Aq 8 1:35.34 45.76
16. Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff 13 1:39.56 43.60
17. William Whitehead 14 Eckington 8 1:43.02 49.09
18. Jamie Markall 16 Orion 8 1:43.54 48.97
19. Kai Goldie 14 Motherwell W 9 1:45.25 49.64
20. Connor Stuart 16 Co Cambridge 6 1:47.03 51.89
21. Sebastian Williams 15 Mt Kelly 6 1:54.31 56.90
22. Aiden Watkins 16 Co Manch Aq 6 2:07.92 1:02.47

Cameron Hemphill 16 Camegie 10 DQ

Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq 14 DQ

Joseph Greaves 16 Littleh'pton 14 DQ
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Mult| Dlsablllty bg British Disability Points
Place Name at Time DPoints 50
1. Ryan Potter 16 Blackpool Aq 14 1:11.63 547 34.22
2. LeviCodling 15 Coalville 7 1:23.34 542 4117
3. Dylan Bleakley 16 East Lothian 14 1:12.87 519 35.71
4. Kieran Williams 15 Newquay 10 1:1143 515 34.73
5. Charlie Coulam 16 Bridlington 10 1:13.75 468 35.57
5. Evan Holt 16 Cockermouth 14 1:1543 468 36.92
7. Luke Batty 14 Bolton Metro 9 1:1545 452 36.33
8.  Alexander Hobbs 14 Mt Kelly 7 1:3449 372 46.08
9. Benjamin Pope 15 Havant & Wat 8 1:29.64 350 43.80
10. Connor Stuart 16 Co Cambridge 6 1:47.03 337 51.89
11. Ethan Naisbitt 16 Pioneer 79 9 1:25.16 314 41.35
12. Jacob Chambers 16 Co Manch Aq 8 1:35.34 291 45.76
13. Sebastian Williams 15 MtKelly 6 1:54.31 277 56.90
14. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont 9 1:30.04 266 4411
15. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton 14 1:31.23 264 44.06
16. Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale 14 1:33.53 245 44 .47
17. William Whitehead 14 Eckington 8 1:43.02 230 49.09
18. Jamie Markall 16 Orion 8 1:43.54 227 48.97
19. Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton 10 1:34.73 221 46.74
20. Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff 13 1:39.56 206 43.60
21. Aiden Watkins 16 Co Manch Aq 6 2:07.92 197 1:02.47
22. Kai Goldie 14 Motherwell W 9 1:45.25 166 49.64

Cameron Hemphill 16 Camegie 10 DQ

Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq 14 DQ

Joseph Greaves 16 Littleh'pton 14 DQ
17/18 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Cat Time 50
1. Rhys Davies 18 Pembs Cty 14 1:02.30 30.71
2. Conor Ballard 17 Leatherhead 10 1:07.73 33.04
3. Owen Garsides 18  KingstonHull 14 1:11.09 34.89
4. Angus Leckonby 17 Scarborough 14 1:19.80 38.76
5. Samuel Whearty 17 Colchester 9 1:2367 40.94
6. Owen Woodrow 18  Co Norwich 8 1:24.15 41.55

Jamie Salvador-Swords 17 Exmouth 14 DQ
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Multl Dlsablllty by British Disability Points
Place Name Cat Time BDPoints 50
1. Rhys Davies 18 Pembs Cty 14 1:02.30 831 30.71
2. Conor Ballard 17 Leatherhead 10 1:07.73 605 33.04
3. Owen Garsides 18  KingstonHull 14 1:11.09 559 34.89
4. Owen Woodrow 18  Co Norwich 8 1:24.15 423 41.55
5. Angus Leckonby 17  Scarborough 14 1:19.80 395 38.76
6. Samuel Whearty 17  Colchester 9 1:2367 331 40.94

Jamie Salvador-Swords 17 Exmouth 14 DQ
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National Junior Para-Swimming (25m) 2019 Swim

act“"ty disability England
Liverpool Aquatic Centre Day 1 2 March 2019

inclusion

alliance | sport

EVENT 208 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 100m Backstroke

10/13 Yrs Age Group -

FuII Results

Place Name Cat Time 50
1. Erin Boyles 13 Worklngton 14 1:27.53 43.06
2. Amber Haycock 12 Rushden 10 1:32.38 44.89
3. Meghan Willis 12 Torfaen D 9 1:35.14 47.38
4. Rebecca Allan 11 Gates &Whick 10 1:35.82 47.11
5. Abigail White 12 NE Dis SC 15 1:36.52 47.79
6. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 12 Orion 9 1:4343 50.86
7. EvaFrench 12 Nuneaton 10 1:43.79 51.92
8. Rachel Agar 13 Bark & Dagen 9 1:44.61 50.21
9. Imogen Dodds 10 Wellingboro 13 1:48.25 -
10. Louise Storey 13 Hoddesdon 9 1:52.76 -
11. Polly Sutton 11 Co Derby 6 2:25.57 1:12.00
12. Isla Gordon 13 Nova Centn 8 2:3248 1:12.23
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S6
Place Name lub Time 50
1. Polly Sutton 11 Co Derby 2:25.57 1:12.00
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S8
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. lIsla Gordon 13 Nova Centn 2:3248 1:12.23
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S9
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Meghan Willis 12 Torfaen D 1:35.14 47.38
2. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 12 Orion 1:43.43 50.86
3. Rachel Agar 13 Bark & Dagen 1:44.61 50.21
4. Louise Storey 13 Hoddesdon 1:52.76 -
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S10
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Amber Haycock 12 Rushden 1:32.38 44.89
2. Rebecca Allan 11 Gates &Whick 1:35.82 47.11
3. EvaFrench 12 Nuneaton 1:43.79 51.92
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S13
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Imogen Dodds 10 Wellingboro 1:48.25 -
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S14
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Erin Boyles 13 Workington 1:27.53 43.06
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S15
Place Name lub Time 50
1. Abigail White 12 NE Dis SC 1:36.52 47.79
14/16 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time 50
1. Megan Neave 16  Co Derby 14 1:12.65 35.50
2. Poppy Maskill 14 Crewe Flyers 14 1:14.38 36.80
3. Georgia Sheffield 14 Co Salford 14 1:15.33 36.72
4. Katie Crowhurst 15 Wycombe Dist 13 1:16.87 37.80
5. Tamsin Neef 16 Tain 14 1:20.33 38.60
6. Rebecca Lewis 16 RCT Squad 10 1:22.56 40.34
7. Aliya Bacakoglu 15 Bo Kirklees 10 1:26.13 42.20
8. Seren Leconte 15 RCT Squad 9 1:32.56 4554
9. Femn loannou 16 Wycombe Dist 14 1:34.49 45.26
10. Ellen Stephenson 15 Newcastle 14 1:36.10 46.82
11. Rachael Partington 14 Co Manch Aq 10 1:3845 47.94
12. Kate Bolan 15 Livingston 12 1:38.82 46.63
13. Madeleine Harris 16  Elmbridge 9 1:39.22 47.56
14. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 1:42.94 49.99
15. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 1:44.57 50.92
16. Miki Lin-Gao 14 Co Cambridge 8 1:44.99 51.30
17. Elizabeth Foster 15 Havant & Wat 7 1:5584 56.66
18. Ellie Spokes 16 Nova Centn 6 2:12.93 1:05.27
19. Grace Stirling 16  StirlingSwim 7 2:18.21 1:04.51
20. Samantha Moore 15 Halton 6 2:31.61 1:12.54
Sophie Woodward 15  Kimberley 3 DNC
Chloe Akehurst 14 Sutton Cheam 9 DNC
Rosie Sheridan 16  StirlingSwim 6 DQ
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S3
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
Sophie Woodward 15  Kimberley DNC
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S6
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Ellie Spokes 16 Nova Centn 2:12.93 1:05.27
2. Samantha Moore 15 Halton 2:31.61 1:12.54
Rosie Sheridan 16 StirlingSwim DQ
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S7
Place Name | Time 50
1. Elizabeth Foster 15 Havant & Wat 1:55.84 56.66
2. Grace Stirling 16 StirlingSwim 2:18.21 1:04.51

activity | disabilit

inclusion

alliance | sport

les

England

[‘i\‘VCI.I)UUI “

City Council



act|v|ty fﬁzlauziil(i)tgl National Junior Para-Swimming (25m) 2019 E‘:s""lgnd

alliance sport Liverpool Aquatic Centre Day 1 2 March 2019

EVENT 208 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 100m Backstroke
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S8

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Miki Lin-Gao 14 Co Cambridge 1:44.99 51.30
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Cateé;ory S9

Place Name lub Time 50
1. Seren Leconte 15 RCT Squad 1:32.56 4554
2. Madeleine Harris 16  Elmbridge 1:39.22 47.56

Chloe Akehurst 14 Sutton Cheam DNC

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Cat gory S10

Place Name Time 50
1. Rebecca Lewis 16 RCT Squad 1:22.56 40.34
2. Aliya Bacakoglu 15 Bo Kirklees 1:26.13 42.20
3. Rachael Partington 14 Co Manch Aq 1:38.45 47.94
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S11

Place Name lub Time 50
1. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton 1:42.94 49.99
2. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 1:44 57 50.92
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S12

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Kate Bolan 15 Livingston 1:38.82 46.63
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Cateé;ory S13

Place Name lub Time 50
1. Katie Crowhurst 15 Wycombe Dist 1:16.87 37.80
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S14

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Megan Neave 16  Co Derby 1:12.65 35.50
2. Poppy Maskill 14 Crewe Flyers 1:14.38 36.80
3. Georgia Sheffield 14 Co Salford 1:15.33 36.72
4. Tamsin Neef 16 Tain 1:20.33 38.60
5. Fem loannou 16 Wycombe Dist 1:34.49 45.26
6. Ellen Stephenson 15 Newcastle 1:36.10 46.82
17/18 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time 50
1. Cerys Venters-Scott 17 Camegie 14 1:28.54 -
2. Leah O'Connell 17 Camden Swiss 7 1:43.18 50.19
3. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton 7 1:4550 51.58
4. Genevieve Hunter 17 Kent Weald 8 1:46.77 51.13
5. Charlotte Hyde 17 Camden Swiss 7 1:4729 51.56
6. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick 9 1:48.89 53.91
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S7

Place Name lub Time 50
1. Leah O'Connell 17 Camden Swiss 1:43.18 50.19
2. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton 1:45.50 51.58
3. Charlotte Hyde 17 Camden Swiss 1:47.29 51.56
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S8

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Genevieve Hunter 17 Kent Weald 1:46.77 51.13
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S9

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick 1:48.89 53.91
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S14

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Cerys Venters-Scott 17 Camegie 1:28.54 -

EVENT 208 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 100m Backstroke
10/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Cat Time 50
1. Erin Boyles 13 Workington 14 1:27.53 43.06
2. Amber Haycock 12 Rushden 10 1:32.38 44.89
3. Meghan Willis 12 Torfaen D 9 1:35.14 47.38
4. Rebecca Allan 11 Gates &Whick 10 1:35.82 4711
5. Abigail White 12 NE Dis SC 15 1:36.52 47.79
6. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 12 Orion 1:43.43 50.86
7. EvaFrench 12 Nuneaton 10 1:43.79 51.92
8. Rachel Agar 13 Bark & Dagen 9 1:4461 50.21
9. Imogen Dodds 10 Wellingboro 13 1:48.25 -
10. Louise Storey 13 Hoddesdon 9 1:52.76 -
11. Polly Sutton 11 Co Derby 6 2:2557 1:12.00
12. Isla Gordon 13 Nova Centn 8 2:3248 1:112.23

Y

disabilit I 7«
aCtI‘"ty inclusiony /e S Swim 7?%7 Blyemponl “

alllance sport England >L City Council



National Junior Para-Swimming (25m) 2019 Swim

act“"ty disability England
Liverpool Aquatic Centre Day 1 2 March 2019

inclusion

alliance | sport

EVENT 208 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 100m Backstroke

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multl Dlsablllty b

g British Disability Points
at

Place Name Time BDPoints 50
1. Erin Boyles 13 Worklngton 14 1:27.53 422 43.06
2. Amber Haycock 12 Rushden 10 1:32.38 396 44.89
3. Rebecca Allan 11 Gates &Whick 10 1:35.82 355 47.11
3. Meghan Willis 12 Torfaen D 9 1:35.14 355 47.38
5. EvaFrench 12 Nuneaton 10 1:43.79 279 51.92
6. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 12 Orion 9 1:4343 276 50.86
7. Rachel Agar 13 Bark & Dagen 9 1:4461 267 50.21
8. Imogen Dodds 10 Wellingboro 13 1:48.25 265 -
9. Louise Storey 13 Hoddesdon 9 1:52.76 213 -
10. Polly Sutton 11 Co Derby 6 2:25.57 204 1:12.00
11. Isla Gordon 13 Nova Centn 8 2:3248 126 1:12.23
12. Abigail White 12 NE Dis SC 15 1:36.52 47.79
14/16 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time 50
1. Megan Neave 16 Co Derby 14 1:12.65 35.50
2. Poppy Maskill 14 Crewe Flyers 14 1:14.38 36.80
3. Georgia Sheffield 14 Co Salford 14 1:15.33 36.72
4. Katie Crowhurst 15 Wycombe Dist 13 1:16.87 37.80
5. Tamsin Neef 16 Tain 14 1:20.33 38.60
6. Rebecca Lewis 16 RCT Squad 10 1:22.56 40.34
7. Aliya Bacakoglu 15 Bo Kirklees 10 1:26.13 42.20
8. Seren Leconte 15 RCT Squad 9 1:32.56 45.54
9. Fem loannou 16 Wycombe Dist 14 1:34.49 45.26
10. Ellen Stephenson 15 Newcastle 14 1:36.10 46.82
11. Rachael Partington 14 Co Manch Aq 10 1:3845 47.94
12. Kate Bolan 15 Livingston 12 1:38.82 46.63
13. Madeleine Harris 16  Elmbridge 9 1:39.22 47.56
14. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 1:42.94 49.99
15. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 1:4457 50.92
16. Miki Lin-Gao 14 Co Cambridge 8 1:44.99 51.30
17. Elizabeth Foster 15 Havant & Wat 7 1:55.84 56.66
18. Ellie Spokes 16 Nova Centn 6 2:12.93 1:05.27
19. Grace Stirling 16 StirlingSwim 7 2:18.21 1:04.51
20. Samantha Moore 15 Halton 6 2:31.61 1:12.54

Sophie Woodward 15  Kimberley 3 DNC

Chloe Akehurst 14 Sutton Cheam 9 DNC

Rosie Sheridan 16  StirlingSwim 6 DQ
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multl Dlsablllty bg British Disability Points
Place Name AaD Clu at Time BDPoints 50
1. Katie Crowhurst 15 Wycombe Dist 13 1:16.87 ™ 37.80
2. Megan Neave 16  Co Derby 14 1:12.65 738 35.50
3. Poppy Maskill 14 Crewe Flyers 14 1:14.38 688 36.80
4. Georgia Sheffield 14 Co Salford 14 1:15.33 662 36.72
5. Rebecca Lewis 16 RCT Squad 10 1:22.56 555 40.34
6. Tamsin Neef 16 Tain 14 1:20.33 546 38.60
7. Aliya Bacakoglu 15 Bo Kirklees 10 1:26.13 489 42.20
8. MikiLin-Gao 14 Co Cambridge 8 1:44.99 388 51.30
9. Seren Leconte 15 RCT Squad 9 1:32.56 385 45.54
10. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 1:42.94 345 49.99
11. Fern loannou 16 Wycombe Dist 14 1:34.49 335 45.26
12. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 1:44.57 329 50.92
13. Rachael Partington 14 Co Manch Aq 10 1:3845 327 47.94
14. Ellen Stephenson 15 Newcastle 14 1:36.10 319 46.82
15. Madeleine Harris 16 Elmbridge 9 1:39.22 313 47.56
16. Kate Bolan 15  Livingston 12 1:38.82 294 46.63
17. Elizabeth Foster 15 Havant & Wat 7 1:55.84 271 56.66
18. Ellie Spokes 16 Nova Centn 6 2:12.93 268 1:05.27
19. Samantha Moore 15 Halton 6 2:31.61 181 1:12.54
20. Grace Stirling 16 StirlingSwim 7 2:18.21 159 1:04.51

Sophie Woodward 15  Kimberley 3 DNC

Chloe Akehurst 14 Sutton Cheam 9 DNC

Rosie Sheridan 16  StirlingSwim 6 DQ
17/18 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Cat Time 50
1. Cerys Venters-Scott 17 Camegie 14 1:28.54 -
2. Leah O'Connell 17 Camden Swiss 7 1:43.18 50.19
3. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton 7 1:45.50 51.58
4. Genevieve Hunter 17 Kent Weald 8 1:46.77 51.13
5. Charlotte Hyde 17 Camden Swiss 7 1:4729 51.56
6. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick 9 1:48.89 53.91
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Multl Dlsablllty bg British Disability Points
Place Name Clu a Time BDPoints 50
1. Cerys Venters-Scott 17 Carnegle 1:28.54 408 -
2. Leah O'Connell 17 Camden Swiss 7 1:43.18 383 50.19
3. Genevieve Hunter 17 Kent Weald 8 1:46.77 369 51.13
4. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton 7 1:45.50 358 51.58
5. Charlotte Hyde 17 Camden Swiss 7 1:4729 M 51.56
6. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick 9 1:4889 236 5391
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